
                        Cedarbrook Country Club - 2025 
Schedule of Events 

*Updates will be made periodically to the Schedule of Events on our website* 

Dates and Descriptions in Bold and Bold/Italic are Club related events. 

March 11 Tue  Elkin HS 18 Hole Conference Match 1:00 Start 
March 15 Sat  Men’s One-Day (Date subject to change due to course ) 
March 17-19 Mon-Wed Greens Aerification (Call Pro Shop for Availability of Play Each Day) 
March 27 Thu  Elkin Middle School Conference Match 3:00pm 
 
 

April 8  Thu  Elkin Middle School Conference Match 
April 19 Sat  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
April 20             Sun  Easter Lunch Buffett – Please Call for Reservations 
April 24 Thu  Adam Marion Memorial Golf Outing – AM/PM Shotgun Start (Course Closed All Day) 
April 26-27 Sat, Sun Member-Member (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players)  
 

May 3  Sat  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
May 5-6 Mon, Tue Elkin Boys High School Regional Tournament 
May 7               Wed  Raymer Oil Company – Rock Creek IGA Golf Charity (Course Closed All Day) 
May 10 Sat  The Shootout (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
May 11  Sun  Mother’s Day Lunch Buffet – Please Call for Reservations 
May 13 Tues  CCC Ladies Invitational – 9:00 Shotgun Start 
May 15  Thu  Arlington Fire Golf Outing – 1:00 Shotgun Start 
May 19-20         Mon, Tue Greens Aerification (No Top Dress) 
May 23  Thu  Elkin Valley Baptist Church Golf Charity – 1:00 Shotgun Start  
    (Play is Available in the Morning) 
May 24  Sat  Opening Day of Cedarbrook Pool (Weather & Spring Maintenance Permitting) 
 

June 6, 7, 8 Fri, Sat, Sun Member – Guest (June 6 – Practice Round) 
June 10 Tues  Pool – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
June 12  Thu  Compassion Care Center Charity - 9:00 Shotgun Start 
June 16  Mon   Yadkin Senior Golf Association - 9:00 Shotgun Start 
June 19  Thu  Surry-Yadkin Electric Membership Corporation Golf Charity 
June 23 Sun  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
June 26  Thu  Maple Springs Baptist Church Golf Charity – 9:00 Shotgun start 
June 30 Sun  Pool – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
 

July 4  Fri  Big Bucks Game-27 Holes 
    (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
July 12-13 Sat, Sun Joe Wood Memorial Championship + Senior Division  

(Individual/Flighted Event) 
    (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
July 17  Thu  Pool – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
July 24   Thu  Elkin Athletic Booster Club Golf Tournament – 9:00 Shotgun Start 
July 27  Sat  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
 

August 2-3 Sat, Sun Member Tournament (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
August 5-6  Tues      Cedarbrook Junior Club Championship 
August 10  Sat  Pool – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 



August 15  Thu  Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital Foundation Golf Classic – AM/PM  
August 18  Sun  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
August 19  Tue  Piedmont Ladies Golf Invitational – 9:00 Shotgun Start 
August 23-24  Sat, Sun CCC Club Championship (Mens’ & Ladies’) 
    (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
August 28 Thu  Lifeline Pregnancy Tournament  9:00 Shotgun Start 
  
September 2   Tues  Senior’s Wonderful World of Golf Tour – 9:30 Shotgun Start 
September 4   Thu  G&B Energy “Irons in the Fire” Golf & Social – 11:30 Shotgun Start 
Sept. 6-7   Sat, Sun CCC Senior Men’s & Ladies Club Championship  
    (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
September 7   Sun  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
Sept. 8-10   Mon-Wed Greens Aerification (Call Pro Shop for Availability of Play Each Day) 
Sept. 27   Sat  Night Golf Tournament 
Sept. 28  Sun  Closing Day of Cedarbrook Pool (Weather Permitting) 
 

October 2   Thu  100.9 WIFM/Vintage Rose Golf Outing (For Elkin Rescue Squad) – AM/PM Shotgun  
    Start (Course Closed All Day) 
October 9   Wed  Benny Parsons/ Race Against Hunger Charity Golf Outing – AM/PM Shotgun Start                                                      
                                (Course Closed All Day) 
October 11,12   Sat, Sun Brawl at the Brook 
October 11    Sat  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In-Town) 
October 26   Sun  Halloween Mixed Golf Tournament  
 

November 15    Sat  Tough Day (Tee Times are Available for Non-Tournament Players) 
November 20   Thu  Golf – Member Invite a Guest Day (In Town)  
November 27   Thu  Thanksgiving Day Buffet – Please Call for Reservations 
 

      

 

  


